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Dedicatory Services
of St. Bartley P. B.

Church

Huntsville, AL

booklet
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Anderson, Callie S.
Battles, Maggie
Belle, E. G.
Bradley, Georgia,

Miss
Carter, Shirley L.
Caudle, Eloise
Chatman, C. E.
Dinwiddie,
DuBose, Margaret

Collier
Ewing, John, Rev.
Flint River Primitive

Baptist Association

of North Alabama
Friend, James
Gardner, L. B.
Gurley, Isiah
Gurley, Leonard
Harris, Bartley, Elder
Harris, William, Elder
Hereford, S. S., Rev.
Houston, Ada
Huntsville African

Baptist Church
Jefferson, Loris
Jimmison, James
Jones, William

Jordan, Felix, Elder
Leslie, Katherine,

Miss
Lightford, James
Lincoln, Abraham
Moore, Richard,

Elder
Morris, Helena
Mosley James
Mosley, Eddie
Old Georgia Grave

Yard
Patton, Eli, Elder
Pettus, Milton

Pruitt, Dobbie
Ragland, Mary
Robinson, Amos,

Rev.
Robinson, George
Robinson, Phyllis
Smith, Charlie, Mrs.
Snodgrass, H. P., Rev.
St. James P. B.

Church
Teague, Eliza
Ward, Rebecca
Wherry, Jeffery

Huntsville, AL

booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
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Dates:

Lacy, Malissa J.
Lockhart, Nettie

Lockhart, Virginia
Nance, Ollie

Swoope, F. L.,

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 9, Folder 2
Concerning St. Bartley Primitive Baptist Church - African-American
Image 4   r04a09-02-000-0004   Contents   Index   About

St. Bartley P. B. Church
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Dates:

Browlee, Willie
Masonry Company

Kennedy, W. L.
Construction
Company

Robinson, Amos,
Rev.

Robinson, Cleo

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet photograph

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:
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Kennedy
Construction

Company St. Bartley P. B.
Church Deacon

Board

Huntsville, AL

advertisement photograph

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Booth Studio
Burton, Charlotte
Evening Star Lodge

No. 6 F. & A. M.

Harold's Women
Apparel

Laughinghouse,
Tommie

Mason Furniture
Company

Patton, Gertrude
Pruitt, Maggie
Robinson, Cleo

Sharpe, Arbelia
St. Bartley P. B.

Church Mother
Board

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet photograph

April 9, 1967
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Gann, John G. and
Company

St. Bartley P. B.
Church Standing

Committee

Huntsville, AL

advertisement photograph

April 9, 1967
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Dates:

C & R Radio & T. V.
Service

Cawthorn, W. A.
Goodloe, M. B.
Halsey, W. L.

Grocery

Ice, Mary
Laughinghouse, John

W.
Laughinghouse,

Tommie
Pulley, Lila

Ragland, Robbie
Ray & Pearman

Motor Company
Robinson, Cleo
Sharp, Arbelia

Spark & Stenn Drug
Store

Wilson, Ben E.
Woods, Helen

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet photograph

April 9, 1967
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Dates:

Pendleton, Joe, Rev.
Pickett, Deacon

St. Bartley P. B.
Church #1 Choir

St. Rebecca P. B.
Church

The People's Funeral
Home

Athens, AL Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet photograph

April 9, 1967
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Dates:

Huntsville Realty
Insurance Agency

Huntsville Warehouse
Company

Karl's Wholesale
Meats

Osborne Brothers
Produce

St. Bartley P. B.
Church #1 Usher
Board

Huntsville, AL

advertisement photograph

April 9, 1967



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 9, Folder 2
Concerning St. Bartley Primitive Baptist Church - African-American
Image 12   r04a09-02-000-0013   Contents   Index   About

St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bryant General Tire
Company

St. Bartley P. B.
Church #2 Choir

Thornton & Thornton

Huntsville, AL

advertisement photograph

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Belle, J. M., Jr., Dr.
Davis Enterprises

Foster, Clyde, Mayor
& Mrs.

St. Bartley P. B.
Church #2 Usher
Board

Stinnett's Service
Station and Garage

Huntsville, AL Triana, AL

advertisement photograph

April 9, 1967
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Places:
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Dates:

Bill's
Garett, Leroy

Garrett Broadcasting
Service

Garrett, Viola

Jones, Bettye C.
Mister Donut

Robinson, Amos,
Rev.

WEUP

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 9, Folder 2
Concerning St. Bartley Primitive Baptist Church - African-American
Image 15   r04a09-02-000-0016   Contents   Index   About

St. Bartley P. B. Church
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J. C. Brown & Co. Ted's Decorating
Company

Welch-Harris Funeral
Home

Huntsville, AL

advertisement

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:
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Dates:

Atlanta Life
Insurance Co.

Buy-Rite Inc.

Harris, J. E.
Lacey, L. F., Rev.

Lacy & Son Dry
Cleaners

Mollie's Beauty Shop

Security Federal
Savings & Loan
Association

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
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Dates:

Huntsville Awning
and Storm Window

Company
Lacey, Earl P., Rev.

Lowes Chapel & St.
Peter M. E. Church

Royal Funeral Home
St. Mark P. B. Church

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:
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Dates:

Cut-Rate Furniture
Company

Pepsi Cola Bottling
Company

Smith Pontiac
Company

Huntsville, AL

advertisement

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Battle, Willie B.
Freeman and Battle

Barber Shop

Freeman, Levi
Scaffold Rental -

Sales & Equipment

Rental Co.
Thermo-Gas

Company of

Huntsville

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Dotson, Earl P., Col.
Kelley, A. L.

The Henderson
National Bank

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Batts Apothecary C & S Superette Pearsall Drugs Ward, Perry O.

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Baker, James
Belma, Jim
Bone, Morris L.
Brecher, S.
Building Fund Group

No. 1, St. Bartley P.
B. Church

Caldwell,
Deason,

Double Cola Bottling
Company

Edwards, Esther
Ervin, James
Gay, Otis F., Dr.
Harris, Jerome
Hawk, Lee Anna
Hill,
Hudson, Mrs.
Jarrell,

Johnson, Jeffery
Keyserling,
Long, John
Marschaney, Rev.

Mrs.
Martinson, Douglas
Parker, Deprest
Parker, Franklin
Pennington, Harry
Powell, D.

Reynolds, Luke
Roberts, Anna
Shaver, Charles, Mrs.
Spragins, Herbert
Spragins, M. B.
Tatum, James
Terry, A. E.
Tumpkin, Lee
Williams, Bertha

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet list

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:
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Dates:

Coca Cola
Jones, A. A.

Royal Funeral Home Spragins, Roosevelt
& Lohelen

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Arnold, B. T.
Ash, Rev.
Battles, Carl
Battles, Marjorie
Binford, Myrtle
Blankenship, Lincoln
Booker, William
Brantley, Emma
Brook, Claudette
Caudle, Pearlie
Conley, D. A.
Curry, J. K.
Dulon, Laura
Dumas, Myra

Machelle
Edwards, Esther
Field, H. G.
Field, James

Flowk, Gladys
Ford, Otis
Forde, Annie R.
Goodloe, Sam
Hammonds, Cary
Harris, Jerome
Harris, Ned
Hatmaker, Eloise Q.
Hawk, Lee Anna
Hereford, S. W., III,

Dr.
Horton, Willie M.,

Miss
Hyter, Delano
Jamar, James
Joiner, Florence
Jones, Earnest
Jones, Fate

Kelley, Melvin
Lanier, Bettye
Laughinghouse, A.

Leroy
Laughinghouse,

Janice
Laughinghouse, John

W., Jr.
Lockhart, Annie B.
Matthew, Dorothy
McCalep, Maggie H.
McCauley, Corrine
McCurdy Concrete

Company
McMillan, L. C.
Miller, Charlotte
Miller, Pearlie
Moore, Pearline

Nakamoto, T. I.
Osborne, A. G., Sr.
Peoples, Cornelius
Perry, Archie
Powder, Lloyd
Rasmussen, Bill
Roberts, Anna
Robinson, Dinsimore,

Jr.
Robinson, Josephine
Robinson, Joyce T.,

Miss
Rooks, L. W., Jr.
Sevold, B. J.
Smith, Bradley
Thompson, Hevy
Tompkins, Lee

Huntsville, AL

advertisement booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Maples Sheet Metal
Works

Meadow Gold Dairies

Huntsville, AL

advertisement

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Batts, T. M., Rev. Mastin, W. M., Rev. McComb, J. L., Rev. Robinson, Dinsimore

Huntsville, AL

booklet

April 9, 1967
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Cawthorn, W. L.
Harris, Bartley
Harris, William
Humphrey, Orlando
Hunt, John
Jackson, T. E.

Jolley, Lawrence
Jordan, Felix
Laughinghouse, John

W.
Laughinghouse, John

W., Jr.

Laws, John
Moore, Richard
Moore, W. B.
Patton, Eli
Pope, Allen
Robinson, Amos

Robinson, Dinsimore
Ward, Lawrence
White, Robert
Bartley Baptist is

Oldest Church

Huntsville, AL

newspaper article



Dates:
1955
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Lacey, M. D., Mrs. Roberts, Frances, Dr.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

July 28, 1965



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 9, Folder 2
Concerning St. Bartley Primitive Baptist Church - African-American
Image 29   r04a09-02-000-0030   Contents   Index   About

St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:
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Types:

Harris, Bartley
Harris, William

Jordan, Felix
Moore, Richard

Patton, Eli
Robinson, Amos

Huntsville, AL

history
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

, Sarah Roberts, Frances, Dr. St. Bartley marker

Huntsville, AL

correspondence
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St. Bartley P. B. Church
Names:

Places:

Types:

Harris, Bartley
Jordan, Felix

Moore, Richard
Patton, Eli

Robinson, Amos

Huntsville, AL

history
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Name & Place Index

, Sarah 30
Anderson, Callie S. 2
Arnold, B. T. 24
Ash, Rev. 24
Athens, AL 10
Atlanta Life Insurance Co. 16
Baker, James 22
Bartley Baptist is Oldest Church 27
Battle, Willie B. 19
Battles, Carl 24
Battles, Maggie 2
Battles, Marjorie 24
Batts Apothecary 21
Batts, T. M., Rev. 26
Belle, E. G. 2
Belle, J. M., Jr., Dr. 13
Belma, Jim 22
Bill's 14
Binford, Myrtle 24
Blankenship, Lincoln 24
Bone, Morris L. 22
Booker, William 24
Booth Studio 7
Bradley, Georgia, Miss 2
Brantley, Emma 24
Brecher, S. 22
Brook, Claudette 24
Browlee, Willie Masonry Company 4
Bryant General Tire Company 12
Building Fund Group No. 1, St. Bartley P. B. Church 22
Burton, Charlotte 7
Buy-Rite Inc. 16
C & R Radio & T. V. Service 9
C & S Superette 21
Caldwell, 22
Carter, Shirley L. 2
Caudle, Eloise 2
Caudle, Pearlie 24
Cawthorn, W. A. 9
Cawthorn, W. L. 27
Chatman, C. E. 2
Coca Cola 23
Conley, D. A. 24
Curry, J. K. 24
Cut-Rate Furniture Company 18
Davis Enterprises 13
Deason, 22
Dedicatory Services of St. Bartley P. B. Church 1
Dinwiddie, 2
Dotson, Earl P., Col. 20
Double Cola Bottling Company 22
DuBose, Margaret Collier 2

Dulon, Laura 24
Dumas, Myra Machelle 24
Edwards, Esther 22, 24
Ervin, James 22
Evening Star Lodge No. 6 F. & A. M. 7
Ewing, John, Rev. 2
Field, H. G. 24
Field, James 24
Flint River Primitive Baptist Association of North

Alabama 2
Flowk, Gladys 24
Ford, Otis 24
Forde, Annie R. 24
Foster, Clyde, Mayor & Mrs. 13
Freeman and Battle Barber Shop 19
Freeman, Levi 19
Friend, James 2
Gann, John G. and Company 8
Gardner, L. B. 2
Garett, Leroy 14
Garrett Broadcasting Service 14
Garrett, Viola 14
Gay, Otis F., Dr. 22
Goodloe, M. B. 9
Goodloe, Sam 24
Gurley, Isiah 2
Gurley, Leonard 2
Halsey, W. L. Grocery 9
Hammonds, Cary 24
Harold's Women Apparel 7
Harris, Bartley, Elder 2
Harris, Bartley 27, 29, 31
Harris, J. E. 16
Harris, Jerome 22, 24
Harris, Ned 24
Harris, William, Elder 2
Harris, William 27, 29
Hatmaker, Eloise Q. 24
Hawk, Lee Anna 22, 24
Hereford, S. S., Rev. 2
Hereford, S. W., III, Dr. 24
Hill, 22
Horton, Willie M., Miss 24
Houston, Ada 2
Hudson, Mrs. 22
Humphrey, Orlando 27
Hunt, John 27
Huntsville African Baptist Church 2
Huntsville Awning and Storm Window Company 17
Huntsville Realty Insurance Agency 11
Huntsville Warehouse Company 11



Huntsville, AL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28,
29, 30, 31

Hyter, Delano 24
Ice, Mary 9
J. C. Brown & Co. 15
Jackson, T. E. 27
Jamar, James 24
Jarrell, 22
Jefferson, Loris 2
Jimmison, James 2
Johnson, Jeffery 22
Joiner, Florence 24
Jolley, Lawrence 27
Jones, A. A. 23
Jones, Bettye C. 14
Jones, Earnest 24
Jones, Fate 24
Jones, William 2
Jordan, Felix, Elder 2
Jordan, Felix 27, 29, 31
Karl's Wholesale Meats 11
Kelley, A. L. 20
Kelley, Melvin 24
Kennedy Construction Company 6
Kennedy, W. L. Construction Company 4
Keyserling, 22
Lacey, Earl P., Rev. 17
Lacey, L. F., Rev. 16
Lacey, M. D., Mrs. 28
Lacy & Son Dry Cleaners 16
Lacy, Malissa J. 3
Lanier, Bettye 24
Laughinghouse, A. Leroy 24
Laughinghouse, Janice 24
Laughinghouse, John W., Jr. 24, 27
Laughinghouse, John W. 9, 27
Laughinghouse, Tommie 7, 9
Laws, John 27
Leslie, Katherine, Miss 2
Lightford, James 2
Lincoln, Abraham 2
Lockhart, Annie B. 24
Lockhart, Nettie 3
Lockhart, Virginia 3
Long, John 22
Lowes Chapel & St. Peter M. E. Church 17
Maples Sheet Metal Works 25
Marschaney, Rev. Mrs. 22
Martinson, Douglas 22
Mason Furniture Company 7
Mastin, W. M., Rev. 26
Matthew, Dorothy 24
McCalep, Maggie H. 24
McCauley, Corrine 24
McComb, J. L., Rev. 26
McCurdy Concrete Company 24
McMillan, L. C. 24
Meadow Gold Dairies 25

Miller, Charlotte 24
Miller, Pearlie 24
Mister Donut 14
Mollie's Beauty Shop 16
Moore, Pearline 24
Moore, Richard, Elder 2
Moore, Richard 27, 29, 31
Moore, W. B. 27
Morris, Helena 2
Mosley James 2
Mosley, Eddie 2
Nakamoto, T. I. 24
Nance, Ollie 3
Old Georgia Grave Yard 2
Osborne Brothers Produce 11
Osborne, A. G., Sr. 24
Parker, Deprest 22
Parker, Franklin 22
Patton, Eli, Elder 2
Patton, Eli 27, 29, 31
Patton, Gertrude 7
Pearsall Drugs 21
Pendleton, Joe, Rev. 10
Pennington, Harry 22
Peoples, Cornelius 24
Pepsi Cola Bottling Company 18
Perry, Archie 24
Pettus, Milton 2
Pickett, Deacon 10
Pope, Allen 27
Powder, Lloyd 24
Powell, D. 22
Pruitt, Dobbie 2
Pruitt, Maggie 7
Pulley, Lila 9
Ragland, Mary 2
Ragland, Robbie 9
Rasmussen, Bill 24
Ray & Pearman Motor Company 9
Reynolds, Luke 22
Roberts, Anna 22, 24
Roberts, Frances, Dr. 28, 30
Robinson, Amos, Rev. 2, 4, 14
Robinson, Amos 27, 29, 31
Robinson, Cleo 4, 7, 9
Robinson, Dinsimore, Jr. 24
Robinson, Dinsimore 26, 27
Robinson, George 2
Robinson, Josephine 24
Robinson, Joyce T., Miss 24
Robinson, Phyllis 2
Rooks, L. W., Jr. 24
Royal Funeral Home 17, 23
Scaffold Rental - Sales & Equipment Rental Co. 19
Security Federal Savings & Loan Association 16
Sevold, B. J. 24
Sharp, Arbelia 9
Sharpe, Arbelia 7
Shaver, Charles, Mrs. 22



Smith Pontiac Company 18
Smith, Bradley 24
Smith, Charlie, Mrs. 2
Snodgrass, H. P., Rev. 2
Spark & Stenn Drug Store 9
Spragins, Herbert 22
Spragins, M. B. 22
Spragins, Roosevelt & Lohelen 23
St. Bartley marker 30
St. Bartley P. B. Church #1 Choir 10
St. Bartley P. B. Church #1 Usher Board 11
St. Bartley P. B. Church #2 Choir 12
St. Bartley P. B. Church #2 Usher Board 13
St. Bartley P. B. Church Deacon Board 6
St. Bartley P. B. Church Mother Board 7
St. Bartley P. B. Church Standing Committee 8
St. James P. B. Church 2
St. Mark P. B. Church 17
St. Rebecca P. B. Church 10
Stinnett's Service Station and Garage 13
Swoope, F. L., 3
Tatum, James 22

Teague, Eliza 2
Ted's Decorating Company 15
Terry, A. E. 22
The Henderson National Bank 20
The People's Funeral Home 10
Thermo-Gas Company of Huntsville 19
Thompson, Hevy 24
Thornton & Thornton 12
Tompkins, Lee 24
Triana, AL 13
Tumpkin, Lee 22
Ward, Lawrence 27
Ward, Perry O. 21
Ward, Rebecca 2
Welch-Harris Funeral Home 15
WEUP 14
Wherry, Jeffery 2
White, Robert 27
Williams, Bertha 22
Wilson, Ben E. 9
Woods, Helen 9
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